(b) FRS 101: Presentation of Financial Statements

The adoption of the revised FRS 101 had affected the presentation of
minority interest and other disclosures.  In the consolidated balance sheet,
minority interests are now presented within total equity.  In the consolidated
income statement, minority interests are presented as an allocation of the net
profit or loss for the period.  A similar requirement is also applicable to the
statement of changes in equity.  FRS 101 also requires disclosure, on the face
of the statement of changes in equity, total recognized income and expenses
for the period, showing separately the amounts attributable to equity holders
of the parent and to minority interest.

The current period’s presentation of the Group’s financial statements is based
on the revised requirements of FRS 101, with the comparatives restated to
conform with the current period’s presentation.

3. Comparatives

 The following comparative amounts have been restated due to the adoption of new
and revised FRSs:

  Adjustments

 Previously
stated

RM’000

FRS 2 (Note
2(a))

RM’000

FRS 101
(Note 2(b))

RM’000

Restated

RM’000
As at 31 Dec 2005
Retained profit 192,670 (139) - 192,531

6 months ended 30
June 2005

Profit before tax 27,101 (36) - 27,065
Profit after tax 23,279 (36) - 23,243

4. Auditors’ report on preceding annual financial statements

The auditors’ report on the financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2005
was not qualified.

 Page 3 of 13

5. Segmental information

i) Business segments

 6 months period ended 30 June 2006

Palm &

Bio-
Integration
RM’000

Wood product
manufacturing
& trading &
forestation
RM’000

Cocoa

manufacturing
& trading
RM’000

Elimination
RM’000

Consolidated
RM’000

REVENUE
External sales 167,208 82,703 57,770
Inter-segment sales
Total segment revenue 167,208 82,703 57,770  307,681

RESULT
Segment results 18,315 9,386 7,131  34,833

Unallocated corporate expenses   (3,919)

Operating profit   30,914
Interest expenses   (2,421)
Interest income   90
Share of profits/(loss) of jointly
controlled entities

   (39)

Income taxes   (4,563)
Profit from ordinary activities   23,980
Gain on disposal of shares in
subsidiary

   -

Minority interest   (3,406)
Net profit for the period   20,574

OTHER INFORMATION

Segment assets 396,400 269,588 105,238  771,226
Investment in jointly controlled
entities

   12,369

Unallocated corporate assets   23,799
Consolidated total assets   807,394

Segment liabilities 118,544 77,566 41,271  237,381
Unallocated corporate liabilities   104,652
Consolidated total liabilities   342,033

Capital expenditure 64,501 1,412 2,450
Depreciation 6,257 2,579 849
Amortisation 1,157 63 -
Other non-cash expenses

ii) Geographical segments

Sales revenue to

external customers
RM’000

Carrying amount of
segment assets

RM’000

Additions to
property, plant,
equipment and

intangible assets
RM’000

Malaysia 248,949 669,064 21,946
Europe 24,190 30,368 1

 Page 4 of 13

Sales revenue to
external customers

RM’000

Carrying amount of
segment assets